PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard A. CLARK	10/02/2006
Xiang-Dong REN	10/03/2006
Fubao LIN	10/02/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK
Street Address:	35 State Street
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12207

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12089291

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)689-4905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 857-488-4226

Email: jsjiulianti@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Duane Morris LLP
Address Line 1: 470 ATLANTIC AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	U2146-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lee Crews, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 4

source=executedassign#page1.tif source=executedassign#page2.tif source=executedassign#page3.tif source=executedassign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026162 FRAME: 0734

CH \$40.00 1208

501508039

Attorney Docket No: 20497-003P01 / R-7900

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Richard A. Clark, of 7 Osprey Lane, Pognottt, NY 11733; Xiang-Dong Ren, of 114 Erin Lane, East Setauket, NY 11733; and Fubao Lin, of 4 Maymont Lane, Stony Brook, NY 11790; hereby assign to THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF STATE UNIVERSITY OF NEW YORK, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at 35 State Street, Albany, NY 12207, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled FIBRONECTIN GROWTH FACTOR BINDING DOMAINS, filed October 4. 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 60/723,496, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, which is effective as of the filing date of the above-identified application or the filing date of any application the above-identified application claims the benefit of.

Attorney Docket No: 20497-003P01 / R-7900

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set this day of day of	my hand and seal at Slony Brook, MY, RICHARD A. CLARK
Commonwealth of	:
: ss. : county of Suffall :	
Before me this 2 md day or	<u>Cotoler</u> , 2006, personally appeared
RICHARD A. CLARK known to me to b	be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that she ex	xecuted the same as her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
Marilyn J. Bulitta Notary Public, State of New York 1D# 01,8U5966467 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires 09/30/	Marilyn J. Buletts Notary Public My Commission Expires: 9/30/10

. Attorney Docket No: 20497-003P01 / R-7900

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set	my hand and seal at Stong Brook, NY
this 3rd day of October	2006 Land Joref Rexistang-Dong REN
ı	
Commonwealth of	
County of Suffelle:	
Before me this 3/2d day of	f October, 2006, personally appeared
XIANG-DONG REN known to me to be	the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that she ex	xecuted the same as her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
Marilyn J. Bulitta Notary Public, State of New York	Marilyn J. Buletta
1D#, 01.BU5066487 Qualified in Suffolk County Commission Expires 09/30/	Notary Public / My Commission Expires: 9/30/10

Attorney Docket No: 20497-003P01 / R-7900

In Witness Whereof, I hereto se this day of day of	t my hand and seal at Brook N/,, 2006
Commonwealth of	:
County of Suffelh:	
Before me this 2 mad day of	of October, 2006, personally appeared
FUBAO LIN known to me to be the pers	son whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that she	executed the same as her free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.	
Marilyn J. Bulitta Votary Public, State of New York	Marilyn & Bulitte Notary Public
ID# 01805066467	Notary Public
Commasion Expires 09/30/	My Commission Expires: $9/30/10$
[Notary's Seal Here]	

21441134.doc